ISL28233, ISL28433
Dual and Quad Micropower Chopper Stabilized, RRIO Operational Amplifiers
 DATASHEET
The ISL28233 and ISL28433 are dual and quad micropower,
chopper stabilized operational amplifiers that are optimized
for single and dual supply operation from 1.8V to 6.0V and
±0.825V to ±3.0V. Their low supply current of 18µA and wide
input range enable the ISL28233, ISL28433 to be excellent

ISL28233, ISL28433
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 2, 3)
PART
MARKING
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION
(RoHS Compliant)
PKG.
DWG. #
CARRIER TYPE
(Note 1) TEMP RANGE
ISL28233FUZ 233FZ 8 Ld MSOP M8.118A Tube -40°C to +125°C
ISL28233FUZ-T7 Reel, 1.5k
ISL28233FUZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28233FRZ 233Z 8 Ld 3mmx3mm DFN L8.3x3J Tube
ISL28233FRZ-T7 Reel, 1k
ISL28233FRZ-T13 Reel, 2.5k
ISL28233FBZ 28233
FBZ
8 Ld SOIC M8.15E Tube
ISL28233FBZ-T7 Reel, 1k
ISL28233FBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28433FBZ 28433
FBZ
14 Ld SOIC MDP0027 Tube
ISL28433FBZ-T7 Reel, 1k
ISL28433FBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL28433FVZ 28433
FVZ
14 Ld TSSOP MDP0044 Tube
ISL28433FVZ-T13 Reel, 2.5k
ISL28233SOICEVAL1Z ISL28233 Evaluation Board
ISL28433TSSOPEVAL1Z ISL28433 Evaluation Board TSSOP package
ISL28433SOICEVAL1Z ISL28433 Evaluation Board SOIC package
NOTES:
1. Refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets, molding compounds/die attach materials, and 100% matte tin plate plus
anneal (e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations). Pb-free products are MSL

DATE REVISION CHANGE
Apr 15, 2024 3.01 Removed Related Literature section.
Updated Ordering Information table.
Removed TDFN information from document.
Removed Products section.
Updated POD L8.3X3J to the latest revision; changes are as follows:
-Tiebar Note 5 updated.
May 31, 2011 3.00 Changed minimum operating supply voltage from +1.65V to +1.8V throughout entire datasheet.
Mar 24, 2011 Added to Ordering Information Table on page 2 - ISL28233SOICEVAL1Z, ISL28433TSSOPEVAL1Z,
ISL28433SOICEVAL1Z
Dec 2, 2010 2.00 Added “Related Literature” on page 1
Removed "Coming Soon" from ISL28233FRZ device (8 Ld DFN) in "Ordering Information" on page 2.
Corrected Thermal Pad Pin Name in “Pin Descriptions” on page 4 from "NC" to "PAD"
Corrected JA note for TDFN package in “Thermal Information” on page 5 from "JA is measured with the
component mounted on a high effective thermal conductivity test board in free air. See Tech Brief TB379 for
details." To "JA is measured in free air with the component mounted on a high effective thermal conductivity
test board with "direct attach" features. See Tech Brief TB379." (since TDFN has thermal pad; TDFN package
option not released yet)
Oct 27, 2010 1.00 Changed Part Marking for ISL28233FUZ from 8233Z to 233FZ in “Ordering Information” table on page 2
Added ISL28233 in DFN package to Ordering Information” table on page 2.
On page 6, removed Note 8.
Changed note in MIN MAX columns of “Electrical Specifications” table from:
“Parameters with MIN and/or MAX limits are 100% tested at +25°C, unless otherwise specified. Temperature
limits established by characterization and are not production tested.”